



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Dagoplast AS
Spordi 4
92101 Käina
Hiiumaa

Käina 16.05.2017

Dagoplast AS hereby declares that MDPE bags meet the European Parliament and Council Regulation No 1935/2004 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 demands. Dagoplast AS is certified by ISO 9001:2008; ISO 14001:2004 and ISO 22000:2005.

Test results done for overall migration do not exceed the permissible limits. Reports from Health Protection Inspectorate Central Laboratory can be found on our homepage <http://www.dagoplast.ee/index.php?page=153>

MDPE bag is intended for contact with food products listed below

| Reference no | Description of food |
|--------------|---|
| 02 | Cereals, cereal products, pastry, biscuits, cakes and other bakers' wares |
| 03 | Chocolate, sugar and products of Confectionery |
| 04 | Fruit, vegetables and products |
| 05 | Fats and oils |
| 06 | Animal products and eggs |
| 08 | Miscellaneous products |

* Commission Regulation (EC) nr 10/2011, appendix 3, tabel 2 „food category specific assignment of food simulants“.

Product may contain migrant substances as:

- Hexene, which migration rate to food is 3mg/kg
- Antioxidant (vas nr 038613-77-3) which migration rate to food is 18mg/kg
- Antislip agent (cas nr 000557-06-1) which migration rate to food is 25 mg/kg
- Substance nr. 34230 which migration rate to food is 6mg/kg
- Substance nr. 68320 which migration rate to food is 6mg/kg

Product doesn't contain dual use additives.

MDPE bags do not cause harm to food products in contact with them. Up to temperatures of 40°C it is allowed to preserve food products over 24 hours as long as food preservation time is not exceeded.

According to Packaging Act § 14 demands, all of the raw material used have less than 100 mg/kg heavy metals lead, cadmium and chrome.

Peeter Aug
Quality manager